DOCKETED

DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	08-AFC-09C	
Project Title:	Palmdale Hybrid Power Project - Compliance	
TN #:	205022	
Document Title:	Order Approving Transfer of Ownership from the City of Palmdale to Palmdale Energy, LLC	
Description:	Order No. 15-0610-1a	
Filer:	Patty Paul	
Organization:	California Energy Commission	
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff	
Submission Date:	6/12/2015 4:06:01 PM	
Docketed Date:	6/12/2015	

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



STATE OF CALIFORNIA ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)	Docket No. 08-AFC-9C
PALMDALE HYBRID POWER PROJECT)	1	Order No. 15-0610-1a
	í	order No. 15-0010-1a
City of Palmdale	ý	ORDER
)	Approving transfer of ownership
)	from the City of Palmdale to Palmdale
)	Energy, LLC

On April 30, 2015, Palmdale Energy, LLC, filed a Petition with the California Energy Commission (Energy Commission) requesting to transfer ownership for the Palmdale Hybrid Power Project (PHPP) from the city of Palmdale. to Palmdale Energy, LLC. Palmdale Energy, LLC has provided a statement, verified as provided in section 1707, that Palmdale Energy, LLC understands the Conditions of Certification and agrees to comply with those conditions.

The PHPP was licensed on August 10, 2011, as a nominal 570 MW hybrid facility utilizing combined-cycle and solar trough technologies located in the city of Palmdale, CA.

CONCLUSION AND ORDER

The California Energy Commission hereby grants the request of Palmdale Energy LLC, to acquire ownership of the PHPP and establishes that Palmdale Energy, LLC agrees to be bound by the requirements of the Energy Commission's Decision for the project and understands the obligations imposed by all conditions of certification.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretariat to the Commission does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the California Energy Commission held on June 10, 2015.

AYE: Weisenmiller, Douglas, McAllister, Scott NAY: None ABSENT: Hochschild ABSTAIN: None

allemey

Harriet Kallemeyn Secretariat